VEDOLIZUMAB

Dear @Name@,

Your healthcare team has discussed the following subject with you: vedolizumab. The brand name is Entyvio. Here is some additional information. Let us know if you have any questions regarding this information.

How it works: This medication belongs to a class of drugs called biologics. It helps to reduce irritation and swelling (inflammation) in the intestines. In some cases, this medication is used by itself. In other cases, this medication is used together with another medication to achieve better results. This medication is also considered an integrin receptor antagonist. This means that the medication blocks white cells that are going to the colon from leaving the blood stream. These white cells continue to defend your blood stream from infection but they no longer hurt your colon.

How it is taken: It is injected into a vein in a procedure called an infusion. The infusion is given at a certified infusion center and lasts approximately 30 minutes. Your healthcare team may adjust the dose and how often you receive it, but typically it is given once every 8 weeks.

Possible side effects: Side effects can include common cold, headache, joint pain, nausea, and fever.

Special considerations: An allergic reaction can happen during or after the infusion (rash; itching; swelling of lips, tongue, throat or face; shortness of breath; heart palpitations), there have been reports of infections, and liver problems can occur

Monitoring: Be sure to get tested for tuberculosis and Hepatitis B before taking this medication. Your provider may check routine labs like blood count, liver enzymes, kidney function and inflammatory markers while on this medication.

Points to remember: Before taking this medication, let your healthcare team know about other medical conditions that you may have or other medications (even over-the-counter medications or complementary therapies) you may be taking.

Other tips: The best way to control your disease is by taking your medication as directed. Even when you do not have any symptoms, it is very important to continue taking your medication to prevent your disease from becoming active again. Do not alter the amount of the medication or how frequently you take it on your own. If you have any side effects or you continue to have symptoms, speak to your healthcare team immediately.

For further information, please check out http://www.ibdmedicationguide.org/ or follow this link: